
 

Amendment to the Senate Amendment to H.R. 1, as Reported Offered by Ms. Lofgren 
of California 

 

In Section 40005,  

Strike paragraph (a)(1); 

In (a)(2) replace “$2,600,000,000” with “$1,600,000,000” and strike “of which not 
less than $750,000,000 shall be obligated for each of fiscal years 2026, 2027, and 2028” 

In (a)(3) replace “$4,100,000,000” with “$2,275,000,000” and strike “of which not 
less than $1,025,000,000 shall be obligated for each of fiscal years 2026, 2027, 2028, and 
2029. 

Strike paragraph (a)(4) 

Strike paragraph (a)(7) and replace with “$3,420,000,000 shall be obligated not later 
than fiscal year 2026 for programs and activities of the Science Mission Directorate to 
include astrophysics, planetary science, Earth science, and biological and physical 
science."  

Strike subsection (b)  

 

 

 


